## 502368819 06/03/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yuan-Chu Tai	05/29/2013
Chun-Hsien Wu	05/29/2013
Yueh-Feng Lee	05/29/2013
Yang-Jung Lee	05/29/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Industrial Technology Research Institute	
Street Address:	No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Rd.	
Internal Address:	Chutung	
City:	Hsinchu	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	31040	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13908070

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4088984896

Email: jason.lin@linassociatesip.com

Correspondent Name: Lin & Associates Intellectual Property,

Address Line 1: PO Box 2339

Address Line 4: Saratoga, CALIFORNIA 95070-0339

Signature:	/Jason Z. Lin/ Reg. No. 37,492	PATENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason Z. Lin	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13134UPL	

502368819 REEL: 030530 FRAME: 0836

OP \$40,00 13908070

Date:	06/03/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=13134UPL-Assignment#page1.tif source=13134UPL-Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030530 FRAME: 0837

UTILITY SOLE/JOINT-U.S. ONLY

# **ASSIGNMENT**

	S, I/we <u>, Yuan-Chu Tai, Chun-Hsien V</u>			
	below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR,			
	OD FOR UPDATING ELECTRON OD OF AN ELECTRONIC SHELF			
	ttes Letters Patent was	CADED (III	remaner referred to as the titven	non) for which an application for
	executed on even date herewith;			
	executed on	:		
	filed on,	Serial No		
	filed as PCT International Application No			designating
	The United States of America;.			
Е	Patent number	, issue on		
WH	EREAS. Industrial Technology Res	earch Institu	te	
whose pos	st office address is No. 195, Sec. 4, C	hung Hsing	Rd., Chutung, Hsinchu	31040, Taiwan, R. O. C.
hereinafte	r referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acqui	ring the entire rig	ht, title and interest in and to the	same in the United States;
	W, THEREFORE, for good and valuable cons			
	to sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGN			
	t the United States of America, including any ar	nd all Letters Pate	ent granted on any division, contr	nuation, continuation-in-part and
reissue of	said application.			
may be re without fit and infort testimony any paten extend to ALSO above to A for the use granted, as	acce of said application or any other patent application or any other patent application and at ASSIGNEE in a arther consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expensionation concerning the invention that are with on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be a tapplication or patent encompassed within the ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators are a ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives fully and entirely as the same would have been a Yuan-Chu Tai  1F, No. 128, Lane 160,	and to said inverte, to identify and in ASSIGNOR's required of ASSI terms of this is dother legal represent, title and interves and successor.	tion, all without further consider communicate to ASSIGNEE at a possession or control, and to GNOR in respect of the prosecu- postrument. ASSIGNOR's obligate esentatives.  The sand Trademarks to issue any test in and to the same, for ASSIG as, to the full end of the term for a	eration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, ASSIGNEE's request documents provide further assurances and tion, maintenance and defense of tions under this instrument shall and all Letters Patent referred to GNEE's sole use and behoof; and which such Letters Patent may be
	Gaocui Rd., East Dist., Hsinchu City 30064,	<b>\</b>		
	Taiwan, R. O. C.	Y	uan-lhu la	in 2013,05,29
			Signature	
	Chun-Hsien Wu	Dated this	day of	at Taiwan, R. O. C.
	3F, No. 95-2, Wenchang E. 6th St.,	01	1/	
	Beitun Dist.,	(hu	in-Horen 1	1/1
	Taichung City 40651,	0,		O O C
	Taiwan, R. O. C.		•	2013.05.4
		<del></del>		001710311
4	Work Program		Signature	
_	Yueh-Feng Lee	Dated this	day of	at Taiwan, R. O. C.
	6F, No. 49, Alley 7,			
	Lane 397, Mingshui Rd.,			
	Zhongshan Dist., Taipei City 10466, Taiwan, R. O. C.			
		Yuel	n-Feng Lee Signature	2013.5.29
		- iner	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- 12
			Signature	

CONTINUED ON PAGE 2

**PATENT** 

REEL: 030530 FRAME: 0838

SOLE/JOINT-U.S. ONLY

# ASSIGNMENT (SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET) PAGE 2

APPARATUS AND METHOD ( Inventors: Yuan-Chu Tai, Chun-Hs	OF AN ELECTRONIC S	HELF LABEL	S AND UPDATING
Assignor: Yang-Jung Lee No. 45, Xixi Rd., Linyuan Dist., Kaohsiung City 83247, Taiwan, R. O. C.	Dated this Yan G-Jung Lee	day of 20 3, 5,≥9	at Taiwan, R. O. C.
		Signature	

PATENT REEL: 030530 FRAME: 0839

**RECORDED: 06/03/2013**